

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Christopher Boedeker County Judge	Rick Bailey Commissioner Precinct 1	Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2	Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3	Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4
THE STATE OF TEXAS		Ş	ORDER 2024-66	
COUNTY OF JOHNSON		8 §	UK	DEK 2024-00

ORDER ADOPTING LAURENWOOD DRIVE, LOCATED IN CROWLEY, JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS, IN PRECINCT 2 INTO THE COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM FOR COUNTY MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, Johnson County maintains county roads that the Johnson County Commissioners Court has approved to be included in the county road system for county maintenance; and

WHEREAS, a public road is not a part of the county road system for county maintenance until adopted into the county road system for county maintenance by the Johnson County Commissioners Court; and

WHEREAS, an existing public road may be adopted into the county road system for county maintenance if the road meets or exceeds county road standards, the adoption of the public road into the county road system for county maintenance would serve a public purpose, and the Commissioners Court desires to add the roads into the county road system for county maintenance.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, that Johnson County hereby adopts Laurenwood Drive Located in Crowley, Johnson County, Texas, in Precinct 2 into the Johnson County Road System for County Maintenance.

Filed For Record 2:17 PM

JUN 2 4 2024

WITNESS OUR HAND THIS THE 24TH DAY OF JUNE, 2024.

Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge Voted: ____yes, ____no, ____abstained

Rick Bailey, Comm. Pct. 1 Voted: ____yes, ____no, ____abstained

Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3 Voted: <u>V</u> yes, <u>no</u>, <u>abstained</u>

ATTE\$T: April Long, County Clerk

Kenny Howell, Comm. Pct. 2 Voted: Vyes, abstained no,

Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4 Voted: ____yes, ___ no, ___ abstained

